MINUTES OF REGULAR MEETING
OF THE CITY COUNCIL
HELD ON JULY 14, 1959, IN

BROGKINGS, GREGON

THE COUNCIL MET IN REGULAR SEssioN on JuLy 14, 1959, AT 8:00 o'cLocK P.M.

PrResenT WERE Mavor CameBeELL, CounciLmeEn HEIN, GOETZ, PHETTEPLACE, HANKS,
ATTORNEY BALDERREE, Recoroer HuobLeston, CHiEF Cross, EVERETT EcHoLs,
MrR. GuLLEY, RoserT Kerr, DARREL ALLSUP, BiLL SPENCER AND OTHERS.

THE MINUTES OF THE REGULAR MEETING HELD oN JUNE 9, 1259, AND THE SPEGIAL
MEETINGS HELD oN JuNE 16, 1959 anp June 29, 1959, WERE READ AND APPROVED.

A PETITION SIGNED BY TWENTY RESIDENTS AND PROPERTY OWNERS IN THE AREA

OF A VACANT LOT ADJACENT To 323 DeL NoRTE LANE REQUESTING THE COUNCIL TO
TAKE ACTION TO HAVE A LOT CLEANED OF DRY GRASS WAS PRESENTED. THE MATTER
WAS TABLED UNTIL A LATER DATE WHEN THE COUNCIL HAD AUTHORITY BY ORDINANCE
TO TAKE ACTION IN THIS TYPE OF FIRE HAZARD.

MR. GULLEY WAS PRESENT TO DISCUSS THE INADEQUATE POST OFFICE FACILITIES
AND REQUESTED THAT THE COUNGCIL TAKE ACTION THROUGH THE PROPER CHANNELS
TO PROVIDE TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT RELIEF. A MOTION WAS MADE BY COUNCIL—
MAN PHETTEPLACE AND SECONDED BY CounciLMAN HEIN THAT THE COUNCIL COOP-
ERATE WITH THE CHAMBER oF COMMERCE IN OBTAINING TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT
RELIEF IN THE POSTAL PROBLEM. MOTION CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY., THE GCOUNCIL
ALSO INSTRUCTED THE CHIEF & POLICE TO INSTALL METERS ALONG THE PosT
OFFice ov CENTER STREET TO HELP RELIEVE THE TRAFFIC PROBLEM.

RecoMmENDAT 10N No. 57 FrRoM THE PLANNING CoMMISS8ION IN REGARD TO THE

CLOSURE OF FIFTH STREET WAS READ. A LETTER FROM JOHN EBINGER IN REGARD

T0 FIFTH STREET WAS READ. A MOTION WAS MADE BY CounciLMAN GOETZ AND
sECONDED BY Councitman HEIN THAT THE MAYOR CconNTACT MR. EBINGER AND WORK

OUT AN AGREEMENT ON FIFTH STREET TO BE PRESENTED AT THE NEXT REGULAR COUNCIL
MEETING, MOTION CARRIED,

RoBeERT KERR, FIRE CHIEF, DISCUSSED A RADIO SYSTEM FOR THE FIRE DEPARTMENT.

THE TRAFFIC HAZARD AT THE BANK PARKING LOT WAS DISCUSSED. A MOTION WAS
MADE BY CounciLMAN HEIN AND SECONDED B8Y COUNCILMAN GOETZ THAT THE CiTy
RECORDER WRITE A LETTER To THE UNITED STATEs NATIONAL BANK REQUESTING
THEM TO OPEN UP THE BACK OF THEIR PARKING LOT TO PROVIDE AN EXIT FOR CARS
IN THE PARKING LOT. MOTION CARRIED.

ORDINANCE NO. 127, AN ORDINARGE TO ESTABLISH FINISH GRADES FOR A PORTION
oF OAk STREET WAS READ THE SECOND TIME FULLY AND DISTINGCTLY AT LENGTH.

A moTion was MADE BY CounciLMAn HANKS AND sSECONDED BY CounciumAn GoETZ
THAT ORDINANCE No. 127 BE ADOPTED. MOTION CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY.

AN ORDINANGCE IN REGARD TO THE FIRE DEPARTMENT WAS8 READ. THE MAYOR APPOINTED
CounciLMAN GOETZ AND CoUNGILMAN HANKS TO STUDY THE ORDINANCE WITH THE

FIRE CHIEF AND MAKE THE NECESSARY CHANGES BEFORE THE NEXT REGULAR COUNCIL
MEETING.,

THE BILLS WERE READ AS FOLLOWS:



AkI1N MoTORs

Barco SuppLy CompaAnY
Br1zZARD-MATTHEWS MACHINERY
Brook INGs=HARBOR PiILOT
BRoOOK INGS MARKET

Brook inGgs ReED~E-Mix
BrRooKINGS SurPLY INC,
BrookinGgs VoLunTEEr FiIre De
Brookings WATER ComPANY

C. F. CAamPBELL

CoasT STATIONERY

CorFFee MiLL CarFe

SopH1A CoOLEGROVE
CoNsOLIDATED FREIGHT
ConNsOLIDATED FREIGHT
Coos-CurRrY ELECTRIC CooOP.,
Coos-Curry ELECTRIC CooOP.,
L. P. Cross

Dickson ConcRETE Pipe Compa
Duncan PAarRxkiING METER

JoHn B. EBINGER

H. E. EcHoLs

R. H. ERi1CHSEN

Evans ELEGTRIC

GiL's RicHF1IELD SERVICE
HacknEY Bros,.

Boe KERR

KeErr HARDWARE AND ELECTRIC
Knox |NSURANCE AGENCY

| va KRUGER

League oF Orezcon CiTIiES

C. O. LEONARD INSWR ANCE AGE
LiTTRELL PARTS

MoToroLA COMMUNICATIONS
MurrRY MoToRrs

O'HALLORANS

OreGon CoAsT ASSOCIATION
Orecon NEws Company

ParR STore

PaciFic CoAST |INTERMOUNTAIN
Rep's Bopy SHop

ReL1ABLE HARDWARE CompaNY
RicHrFi1ELD OiL CoRPORATION
RicHmonD SHELL STATION
SCHROEDER PLUMBING AND HEAT
VaLLey |ron anp STEEL Compa
OLETA WALKER

WesT Cosr TeELeEPHONE ComMPANY

A mMOTION WAS MADE BY COuUNCiILMAN
THAT THE BILLS BE PAID A8 READ.

A mMoTioN WAS MADE BY CouNCILMAN
THAT THE MEETING BE ADJOURNED.
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189.50
Co, 2,661.28
315.05
2.39
340.67
78
PT. 518.00
119.95
2181
12.75
8-35
250.00
106.30
3.25
INC. 14.35
ING. 21075
8.00
NY by793.72
11250
50.00
208.00
300.00
18.75
L4l 22
5.00
86.30
28.21
277.13
11.20
162,50
NCY 25,00
65.08
2775
5ol
12.00
150,00
18l
5.64
Assc. 8.00
18.50
45,82
148,99
: 176.15
ING 9,63%.00
NY 438.00
20.00
147,16
HEin AND sEcoNDED BY COUNGILMAN PHETTERLAGE
MoTioN CARRIED,

PHETTEPLACE AND SECONDED BY CoOUNCILMAN GOETZ
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