OF THE CITY COUNCIL HELD ON JULY 14, 1959, IN BROOKINGS, GREGON

THE COUNCIL MET IN REGULAR SESSION ON JULY 14, 1959, AT 8:00 O'CLOCK P.M.

PRESENT WERE MAYOR CAMPBELL, COUNCILMEN HEIN, GOETZ, PHETTEPLACE, HANKS, ATTORNEY BALDERREE, RECORDER HUDDLESTON, CHIEF CROSS, EVERETT ECHOLS, MR. GULLEY, ROBERT KERR, DARREL ALLSUP, BILL SPENCER AND OTHERS.

THE MINUTES OF THE REGULAR MEETING HELD ON JUNE 9, 1959, AND THE SPECIAL MEETINGS HELD ON JUNE 16, 1959 AND JUNE 29, 1959, WERE READ AND APPROVED.

A PETITION SIGNED BY TWENTY RESIDENTS AND PROPERTY OWNERS IN THE AREA OF A VACANT LOT ADJACENT TO 323 DEL NORTE LANE REQUESTING THE COUNCIL TO TAKE ACTION TO HAVE A LOT CLEANED OF DRY GRASS WAS PRESENTED. THE MATTER WAS TABLED UNTIL A LATER DATE WHEN THE COUNCIL HAD AUTHORITY BY ORDINANCE TO TAKE ACTION IN THIS TYPE OF FIRE HAZARD.

MR. GULLEY WAS PRESENT TO DISCUSS THE INADEQUATE POST OFFICE FACILITIES AND REQUESTED THAT THE COUNCIL TAKE ACTION THROUGH THE PROPER CHANNELS TO PROVIDE TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT RELIEF. A MOTION WAS MADE BY COUNCILMAN PHETTEPLACE AND SECONDED BY COUNCILMAN HEIN THAT THE COUNCIL COOPERATE WITH THE CHAMBER OF COMMERCE IN OBTAINING TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT RELIEF IN THE POSTAL PROBLEM. MOTION CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY. THE COUNCIL ALSO INSTRUCTED THE CHIEF OF POLICE TO INSTALL METERS ALONG THE POST OFFICE ON CENTER STREET TO HELP RELIEVE THE TRAFFIC PROBLEM.

RECOMMENDATION No. 57 FROM THE PLANNING COMMISSION IN REGARD TO THE CLOSURE OF FIFTH STREET WAS READ. A LETTER FROM JOHN EBINGER IN REGARD TO FIFTH STREET WAS READ. A MOTION WAS MADE BY COUNCILMAN GOETZ AND SECONDED BY COUNCILMAN HEIN THAT THE MAYOR CONTACT MR. EBINGER AND WORK OUT AN AGREEMENT ON FIFTH STREET TO BE PRESENTED AT THE NEXT REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING. MOTION CARRIED.

ROBERT KERR, FIRE CHIEF, DISCUSSED A RADIO SYSTEM FOR THE FIRE DEPARTMENT.

THE TRAFFIC HAZARD AT THE BANK PARKING LOT WAS DISCUSSED. A MOTION WAS MADE BY COUNCILMAN HEIN AND SECONDED BY COUNCILMAN GOETZ THAT THE CITY RECORDER WRITE A LETTER TO THE UNITED STATES NATIONAL BANK REQUESTING THEM TO OPEN UP THE BACK OF THEIR PARKING LOT TO PROVIDE AN EXIT FOR CARS IN THE PARKING LOT. MOTION CARRIED.

ORDINANCE NO. 127, AN ORDINANCE TO ESTABLISH FINISH GRADES FOR A PORTION OF Oak Street was read the second time fully and distinctly at Length. A motion was made by Councilman Hanks and seconded by Councilman Goetz that ordinance No. 127 be adopted. Motion carried unanimously.

An ordinance in regard to the fire department was read. The Mayor appointed Councilman Goetz and Councilman Hanks to study the ordinance with the fire chief and make the necessary changes before the next regular council meeting.

THE BILLS WERE READ AS FOLLOWS:

AKIN MOTORS	\$ 71.21
BARCO SUPPLY COMPANY	189.50
BRIZARD-MATTHEWS MACHINERY Co.	2,661.28
BROOKINGS-HARBOR PILOT	315.05
BROOKINGS MARKET	2.39
BROOKINGS RED-E-MIX	340.67
BROOKINGS SUPPLY INC.	.78
BROOKINGS VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT.	518.00
BROOKINGS WATER COMPANY	119.95
C. F. CAMPBELL	21.81
COAST STATIONERY	12.75
COFFEE MILL CAFE	8.35
SOPHIA COLEGROVE	250.00
CONSOLIDATED FREIGHT	106.30
CONSOLIDATED FREIGHT	3.25
Coos-Curry ELECTRIC Coop., INC.	14.35
Coos-Curry ELECTRIC Coop., INC.	210.75
L. P. Cross	8.00
DICKSON CONCRETE PIPE COMPANY	4,793.72
DUNCAN PARKING METER	112.50
JOHN B. EBINGER	50.00
H. E. Echols	208.00
R. H. ERICHSEN	300.00
EVANS ELECTRIC	18.75
GIL'S RICHFIELD SERVICE	44.22
HACKNEY BROS.	5.00
BOB KERR	86.30
KERR HARDWARE AND ELECTRIC	28.21
KNOX INSURANCE AGENCY	277.13
IVA KRUGER	11.20
LEAGUE OF OREGON CITIES	162.50
C. O. LEONARD INSURANCE AGENCY	25.00
LITTRELL PARTS	65.08
MOTOROLA COMMUNICATIONS	
MURRY MOTORS	27.75 5.44
O'HALLORANS	12.00
OREGON COAST ASSOCIATION	150.00
OREGON NEWS COMPANY	11.81
PAR STORE	5.64
PACIFIC COAST INTERMOUNTAIN ASSC.	8.00
RED'S BODY SHOP	18.50
RELIABLE HARDWARE COMPANY	45.82
RICHFIELD OIL CORPORATION	148.99
RICHMOND SHELL STATION	176.15
SCHROEDER PLUMBING AND HEATING	9,639.00
VALLEY IRON AND STEEL COMPANY	438.00
OLETA WALKER	20.00
WEST COAST TELEPHONE COMPANY	147.16

A MOTION WAS MADE BY COUNCILMAN HEIN AND SECONDED BY COUNCILMAN PHETTEPLACE THAT THE BILLS BE PAID AS READ. MOTION CARRIED.

A MOTION WAS MADE BY COUNCILMAN PHETTEPLACE AND SECONDED BY COUNCILMAN GOETZ THAT THE MEETING BE ADJOURNED.

angheel